services contract with the Town to include the inspection of an additional twenty-five (25) 
stormwater outfalls within the Town, which were not part of the scope of services for the 
original contract, for a total additional inspection services not to exceed Five Thousand 
Two Hundred Twenty-Five Dollars ($5,225.00);  

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Town Council of the Town of 
Newton, County of Sussex, State of New Jersey that the Town hereby authorizes the 
execution of Contract Amendment No. 1, dated April 9, 2024, with Suburban Consulting 
Engineers, Inc., for the total amount not to exceed Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-
Five Dollars ($5,225.00), which said Contract Amendment is incorporated herein by 
reference as if same was fully set forth; and   

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution shall be forwarded 
to the Town of Newton Chief Financial Officer, the Town of Newton Engineer, and to